
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE 
AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DALY CITY PENINSULA 

PARTNERSHIP COLLABORATIVE (DCPPC) FOR THE CONTINUATION OF 
DIFFERENTIAL RESPONSE (DR) CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, EXTENDING 
THE TERM BY SIX (6) MONTHS, JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012 
AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $165,556 TO $495,606, THERE IS NO NET 

COUNTY COST 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State 

of California, that 

WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency (HSA)  wishes to continue DR 

Case Management services for an additional six months while allowing the new 

Children and Family Services Director to review and evaluate services as the Agency 

continues to navigate the current fiscal environment and have sufficient time to 

conduct a Request of Proposal (RFP) in December 2012 for services beginning 

January 2013; and 

 

WHEREAS, Daly City Peninsula Partnership Collaborative is to continue to 

provide DR case management services to the Northern Region of San Mateo County 

using an evidence-based home visiting model and establish strength-based working 

relationship with families for additional six months; and 

 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is extended by six (6) months, July 1, 

2012 through December 31, 2012 increasing the amount by $165,556 for a total 

obligation of $495,606; and 



 

 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such an 

Amendment to the Agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and 

content and desires to enter into the same. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the: 

President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and 

the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DALY CITY PENINSULA PARTNERSHI


